illness. 

iv. For all faculty with ten (10) years of service employed prior to June 30, 2011, the 

College will pay fifty percent (50%) of the faculty member’s current per diem 
salary rate for all accrued but unused sick days up to a maximum of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) at the time of separation. 

v. For faculty members with ten (10) academic years of service employed on or after 

June 30, 2011, the College will pay fifty percent (50%) of the faculty member’s 
current per diem base salary rate for all accrued but unused sick days up to a 
maximum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) at the time of retirement. 

vi. The Human Resources Department shall inform Unit Members on or before July 1 

of each year of the number of sick leave days accumulated to their      credit. 

B. Rate of Accrual 

Sick leave shall be earned at the rate of 1.25 days per full calendar month worked with